CH \$40.00 37968

ETAS ID: TM408334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC As Administrative Agent		12/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OP Hospice, LLC	
Street Address:	Idress: 1035 Powers Place	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30009	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3796871	IN HOUSE HOSPICE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128012256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel I. Schloss/Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue, 38th Fl.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel I. Schloss

SIGNATURE: /Daniel I. Schloss/

DATE SIGNED: 12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=OP Hospice LLC - IN HOUSE HOSPICE - IP Termination#page1.tif source=OP Hospice LLC - IN HOUSE HOSPICE - IP Termination#page2.tif source=OP Hospice LLC - IN HOUSE HOSPICE - IP Termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0535

900388069

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of December 8, 2016 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>HFS</u>") (as successor administrative agent to General Electric Capital Corporation ("<u>GECC</u>")), in its capacity as administrative agent ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of OP Hospice, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent are parties to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated May 12, 2014 (and such agreement may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 12, 2014 ("Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable), pursuant to which Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral identified on Schedule I attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2014 at Reel/Frame No. 5301/0142;

WHEREAS, GECC, as the resigning administrative agent assigned and transferred to HFS, as the successor administrative agent, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 18, 2015 ("Assignment of IP Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Assignment of IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5674/0232; and

WHEREAS, Agent has consented to the release of the Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent's mortgage, pledge and hypothecation on and Lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation the Trademark Collateral identified on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto granted pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated and released.
- 2. To the extent Agent retains any such interest, Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Agent's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, or in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment, in the Trademark Collateral. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Agent is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Agent.
- 3. Agent hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of Grantor.

[the remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0536

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC (as the

successor administrative agent to General Electric

Capital Corporation) as Agent

By Name Hall Town

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK SIGNATURE PAGE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0537

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademarks</u>:

Mark	Registration/Application Number	Registration Date
IN HOUSE HOSPICE and Design	3796871	June 1, 2010

Schedule I to Release of Security Interest in Trademark

84299149_3

RECORDED: 12/09/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005944 FRAME: 0538